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(d) The questlon dose not arlse ,

PURCHASE OF A CAR BY SPECIAL OFFICER,
LABOUR DEPARTMENT.
F % 568, SE1 BADIUZZAMAN
Will the Hon’ble Minister - mcha,rge, Labour. Depa.rtment be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is a fact tha,t Specla.l Officet Labour Department drew sometime last year advance money from ‘Glevern-
ment for the purchase of a motor car ;

'(b) if the reply to-clause (a) be in the affirmative, whether he has actually purchased a car ;

(¢) if the reply to clause (b) be in the neg&tlve, the aotlon Government have taken against the officer for not - surrendering the advance money ?

The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :

(8) It is a fact that an advance of Rs. 6840/- at- 4./ per-
oent interest was drawn by the special officer, Labour Depa-<
rtment for the purchase of a ‘ocar.

(b) He has been unable so far to purcha,se a oar ‘inspite of his best effort as no new car is available for this sum because of rise in the price of new cars. Having failed to obtain a, new car he has since decided to purchase a good second hand “car which may materialise within & féew-days.

(¢) Does not arise in view - of (b) above. In- pomt of fact a recovery of Rs, 1900 has already been made by ma.kmg deduction from his pay bill.
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The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGB/AH NARAYAN SINHA

(a) Yes. A copy’ of the clrcula.r .is placed on the ‘table,

. (b) Ves. .

(c) There dre 21 halwa.ls on the Pusa Roa.d Station. A

. statement showing the quantities of sugar supphed to each i 1y pla.ced on the table . g

(d) A statement showing “the names of suga,r dealers at
- .the Pusa Road Btation, quantity of sugar suppllled to each and the ecirele or area of distribution correspond to each of .
oo -

them is pla.ced on the table.
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“OPENING OF NEW RATION SHOPS IN PATNA IN 1950,
D & 507. SHRL SIRISH CHANDRA BANERJEE ; Will the Hon’ble Minister Incharge Supply and Price Coatrol Departe ment be pleased to state—
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